
Texas Tech (12-4,2-1 Big 12) -vs- Colorado (12-4,2-1 Big 12)
01/10/26 at CU Events Center, Boulder, CO

 
 

 
 
Texas Tech 73

Colorado 71

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 8,232
Site: CU Events Center, Boulder, CO
Referees: Rick Crawford, James Ford, Chance Moore

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Texas Tech 43 30 73
Colorado 27 44 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Atwell,Donovan * 35 6-15 5-13 0-0 2-1 3 4 4 0 0 2 17
15 Toppin,JT * 31 7-14 0-1 2-3 7-6 13 4 4 3 1 0 16
04 Anderson,Christian * 40 6-13 2-6 1-3 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 3 15
03 Watts,LeJuan * 33 5-14 1-2 0-0 3-8 11 4 6 4 0 0 11
11 Petty,Jaylen * 35 3-8 2-5 0-0 1-8 9 4 2 0 0 0 8
01 Bryan,Tyeree 15 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
13 Akuentok,Marial 3 0-1 0-0 1-4 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
06 Horner,Leon 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-70 11-31 4-10 16-30 46 20 20 9 1 5 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-36   47.22 % 8-17   47.06 % 1-1   100.00 %
Second Half 12-34   35.29 % 3-14   21.43 % 3-9   33.33 %
Total 29-70   41.4 % 11-31   35.5 % 4-10   40.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Hargress,Barrington * 36 6-13 1-4 4-4 1-1 2 2 4 0 0 1 17
07 Rancik,Sebastian * 31 5-10 3-6 0-0 0-8 8 1 3 2 0 1 13
08 Dak,Bangot * 27 2-6 0-2 1-2 0-13 13 2 0 1 2 2 5
50 Malone,Elijah * 14 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 4
15 Kossaras,Felix * 23 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
02 Johnson,Isaiah 31 3-11 2-5 13-13 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 1 21
03 Michaeli,Alon 23 3-7 0-2 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 1 0 0 6
05 Sanders,Josiah 15 1-7 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-58 6-21 19-22 7-29 36 9 14 7 2 6 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-29   34.48 % 2-10   20.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 13-29   44.83 % 4-11   36.36 % 14-16   87.50 %
Total 23-58   39.7 % 6-21   28.6 % 19-22   86.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado
19:47 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN

-- ASSIST  by MALONE,ELIJAH
GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,LEJUAN(in the paint) 19:17 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN --

18:49 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
-- ASSIST  by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN

MISS LAYUP by WATTS,LEJUAN(in the paint) 18:27
REBOUND OFF by TOPPIN,JT --
MISS TIPIN by TOPPIN,JT(in the paint) 18:21

-- REBOUND DEF by DAK,BANGOT
18:07 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PETTY,JAYLEN 17:48
REBOUND OFF by TOPPIN,JT --
MISS LAYUP by TOPPIN,JT(in the paint) 17:34
REBOUND OFF by TOPPIN,JT --
GOOD TIPIN by TOPPIN,JT(in the paint) 17:25 4-8 H 4

17:01 MISS JUMPER by MALONE,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by WATTS,LEJUAN --
TURNOVER  by TOPPIN,JT 16:48

16:48 STEAL  by DAK,BANGOT
16:39 4-10 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MALONE,ELIJAH
MISS JUMPER by WATTS,LEJUAN(in the paint) 16:25
REBOUND OFF by TOPPIN,JT --
MISS 3PTR by ATWELL,DONOVAN 16:20

-- REBOUND DEF by DAK,BANGOT
16:09 TURNOVER  by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN

STEAL  by ATWELL,DONOVAN 16:09
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN 16:02 7-10 H 3
ASSIST  by WATTS,LEJUAN --

15:47 MISS 3PTR by DAK,BANGOT
REBOUND DEF by WATTS,LEJUAN --
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 15:30

-- REBOUND DEF by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN
15:12 TURNOVER  by DAK,BANGOT

STEAL  by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN 15:12
GOOD LAYUP by TOPPIN,JT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:05 9-10 H 1
ASSIST  by WATTS,LEJUAN --

14:40 9-12 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by DAK,BANGOT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MALONE,ELIJAH

MISS JUMPER by TOPPIN,JT(in the paint) 14:27
-- REBOUND DEF by DAK,BANGOT

FOUL  by TOPPIN,JT 14:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:16

14:16 SUB OUT by DAK,BANGOT
14:16 SUB OUT by KOSSARAS,FELIX
14:16 SUB OUT by MALONE,ELIJAH
14:16 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
14:16 SUB IN by MICHAELI,ALON
14:16 SUB IN by SANDERS,JOSIAH

SUB OUT by PETTY,JAYLEN 14:16
SUB IN by BRYAN,TYEREE 14:16

14:10 9-14 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN
-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,JOSIAH

MISS 3PTR by BRYAN,TYEREE 13:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MICHAELI,ALON

13:22 MISS 3PTR by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
-- REBOUND OFF by MICHAELI,ALON



13:16 MISS DUNK by MICHAELI,ALON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TOPPIN,JT --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN 13:09

-- REBOUND DEF by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN
13:00 9-16 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN
GOOD LAYUP by TOPPIN,JT(in the paint) 12:36 11-16 H 5
ASSIST  by WATTS,LEJUAN --

12:15 MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,JOSIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TOPPIN,JT --
GOOD 3PTR by BRYAN,TYEREE 11:57 14-16 H 2
ASSIST  by ATWELL,DONOVAN --

11:33 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,JOSIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MICHAELI,ALON

FOUL  by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN 11:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:30

11:30 SUB OUT by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN
11:30 SUB OUT by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
11:30 SUB IN by DAK,BANGOT
11:30 SUB IN by KOSSARAS,FELIX

SUB OUT by ATWELL,DONOVAN 11:30
SUB OUT by TOPPIN,JT 11:30
SUB IN by HORNER,LEON 11:30
SUB IN by PETTY,JAYLEN 11:30

11:09 14-18 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,JOSIAH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WATTS,LEJUAN 10:45 17-18 H 1
ASSIST  by BRYAN,TYEREE --

10:27 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,TYEREE --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 10:18 19-18 V 1

10:00 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by WATTS,LEJUAN --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by DAK,BANGOT
09:33 MISS JUMPER by DAK,BANGOT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HORNER,LEON --
09:27 FOUL  by MICHAELI,ALON
09:27 SUB OUT by SANDERS,JOSIAH
09:27 SUB IN by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON

SUB OUT by BRYAN,TYEREE 09:27
SUB OUT by WATTS,LEJUAN 09:27
SUB IN by ATWELL,DONOVAN 09:27
SUB IN by TOPPIN,JT 09:27
GOOD JUMPER by ATWELL,DONOVAN 09:11 21-18 V 3

08:52 MISS 3PTR by MICHAELI,ALON
REBOUND DEF by PETTY,JAYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by ATWELL,DONOVAN 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by DAK,BANGOT
FOUL  by ATWELL,DONOVAN 08:36

08:36 21-19 V 2 GOOD FT by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON(fastbreak)
08:36 SUB OUT by MICHAELI,ALON
08:36 SUB OUT by DAK,BANGOT
08:36 SUB IN by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN
08:36 SUB IN by MALONE,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by HORNER,LEON 08:36
SUB IN by WATTS,LEJUAN 08:36

08:36 21-20 V 1 GOOD FT by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by ATWELL,DONOVAN 08:19 24-20 V 4
ASSIST  by TOPPIN,JT --

08:11 MISS LAYUP by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TOPPIN,JT --
GOOD 3PTR by PETTY,JAYLEN 07:56 27-20 V 7



ASSIST  by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN --
07:27 27-22 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN

MISS 3PTR by TOPPIN,JT 07:13
-- REBOUND DEF by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN

06:57 MISS LAYUP by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:57
GOOD JUMPER by TOPPIN,JT(in the paint) 06:41 29-22 V 7
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN --

06:17 MISS 3PTR by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN
REBOUND DEF by TOPPIN,JT --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 06:07 31-22 V 9
FOUL  by PETTY,JAYLEN 05:46

05:46 SUB OUT by KOSSARAS,FELIX
05:46 SUB OUT by MALONE,ELIJAH
05:46 SUB IN by MICHAELI,ALON
05:46 SUB IN by SANDERS,JOSIAH
05:30 MISS JUMPER by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN

REBOUND DEF by TOPPIN,JT --
MISS 3PTR by ATWELL,DONOVAN 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MICHAELI,ALON
04:47 MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,JOSIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by ATWELL,DONOVAN(fastbreak) 04:41 34-22 V 12
ASSIST  by WATTS,LEJUAN --

04:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:38 SUB OUT by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN
04:38 SUB IN by DAK,BANGOT
04:18 34-24 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by DAK,BANGOT

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by TOPPIN,JT(in the paint) 04:02 36-24 V 12

04:02 FOUL  by DAK,BANGOT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:02

04:00 SUB IN by KOSSARAS,FELIX
GOOD FT by TOPPIN,JT 04:00 37-24 V 13

04:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
03:46 MISS 3PTR by MICHAELI,ALON

REBOUND DEF by PETTY,JAYLEN --
MISS LAYUP by WATTS,LEJUAN(in the paint) 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by DAK,BANGOT
03:05 TURNOVER  by KOSSARAS,FELIX

MISS JUMPER by TOPPIN,JT(in the paint) 02:52
REBOUND OFF by TOPPIN,JT --
GOOD 3PTR by ATWELL,DONOVAN 02:43 40-24 V 16
ASSIST  by WATTS,LEJUAN --

02:18 SUB OUT by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
02:18 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:18
02:18 SUB OUT by KOSSARAS,FELIX
02:18 SUB IN by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
02:12 MISS JUMPER by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
FOUL  by PETTY,JAYLEN 02:10

02:10 SUB OUT by MICHAELI,ALON
02:10 SUB IN by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN

SUB OUT by PETTY,JAYLEN 02:10
SUB IN by BRYAN,TYEREE 02:10

02:07 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by WATTS,LEJUAN --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN 01:54

01:54 STEAL  by DAK,BANGOT
FOUL  by TOPPIN,JT 01:33



01:33 40-25 V 15 GOOD FT by SANDERS,JOSIAH
SUB OUT by TOPPIN,JT 01:33
SUB IN by HORNER,LEON 01:33

01:33 MISS FT by SANDERS,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEF by WATTS,LEJUAN --
MISS JUMPER by WATTS,LEJUAN(in the paint) 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,JOSIAH
FOUL  by WATTS,LEJUAN 01:05

01:05 40-26 V 14 GOOD FT by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
01:05 40-27 V 13 GOOD FT by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON

MISS JUMPER by WATTS,LEJUAN(in the paint) 00:42
-- REBOUND DEF by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN

00:33 MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,JOSIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,TYEREE --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN
00:01 TURNOVER  by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN

STEAL  by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN 00:01
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN 00:01 43-27 V 16

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado
20:00 SUB OUT by SANDERS,JOSIAH
20:00 SUB IN by MALONE,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by BRYAN,TYEREE 20:00
SUB OUT by HORNER,LEON 20:00
SUB IN by PETTY,JAYLEN 20:00
SUB IN by TOPPIN,JT 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by TOPPIN,JT 19:47 45-27 V 18
ASSIST  by ATWELL,DONOVAN --

19:22 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
STEAL  by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN 19:22
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 19:16
REBOUND OFF by PETTY,JAYLEN --
MISS TIPIN by PETTY,JAYLEN(in the paint) 19:11
REBOUND OFF by ATWELL,DONOVAN --
MISS 3PTR by ATWELL,DONOVAN 18:55
REBOUND OFF by WATTS,LEJUAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,LEJUAN(in the paint) 18:49 47-27 V 20

18:43 MISS JUMPER by DAK,BANGOT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WATTS,LEJUAN --
MISS 3PTR by WATTS,LEJUAN 18:19
REBOUND OFF by ATWELL,DONOVAN --
MISS TIPIN by ATWELL,DONOVAN(in the paint) 18:15

-- REBOUND DEF by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN
18:15 SUB OUT by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN
18:15 SUB IN by KOSSARAS,FELIX

SUB OUT by TOPPIN,JT 18:15
SUB IN by AKUENTOK,MARIAL 18:15
FOUL  by TOPPIN,JT 18:15

17:52 MISS 3PTR by DAK,BANGOT
REBOUND DEF by PETTY,JAYLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,LEJUAN(in the paint) 17:45 49-27 V 22
ASSIST  by PETTY,JAYLEN --
FOUL  by WATTS,LEJUAN 17:31

17:27 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
STEAL  by ATWELL,DONOVAN 17:27

17:14 FOUL  by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
GOOD FT by AKUENTOK,MARIAL 17:14 50-27 V 23
MISS FT by AKUENTOK,MARIAL 17:14



-- REBOUND DEF by DAK,BANGOT
16:59 50-29 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ISAIAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PETTY,JAYLEN 16:49
-- REBOUND DEF by DAK,BANGOT

FOUL  by ATWELL,DONOVAN 16:47
16:31 MISS LAYUP by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PETTY,JAYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by PETTY,JAYLEN 16:21

-- REBOUND DEF by DAK,BANGOT
FOUL  by WATTS,LEJUAN 16:12

16:12 SUB OUT by DAK,BANGOT
16:12 SUB OUT by MALONE,ELIJAH
16:12 SUB IN by MICHAELI,ALON
16:12 SUB IN by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN

SUB OUT by WATTS,LEJUAN 16:12
SUB OUT by AKUENTOK,MARIAL 16:12
SUB IN by BRYAN,TYEREE 16:12
SUB IN by TOPPIN,JT 16:12

16:00 MISS 3PTR by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN
REBOUND DEF by TOPPIN,JT --

15:48 FOUL  by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN 15:48 51-29 V 22
MISS FT by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN 15:48

-- REBOUND DEF by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN
15:32 51-32 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN

-- ASSIST  by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
GOOD DUNK by BRYAN,TYEREE(in the paint) 15:19 53-32 V 21
ASSIST  by TOPPIN,JT --

14:46 TURNOVER  by MICHAELI,ALON
TURNOVER  by TOPPIN,JT 14:35

14:35 STEAL  by KOSSARAS,FELIX

14:31 53-34 V 19
GOOD LAYUP by KOSSARAS,FELIX(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

14:23 FOUL  by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
GOOD 3PTR by PETTY,JAYLEN 14:07 56-34 V 22
ASSIST  by TOPPIN,JT --

13:44 MISS JUMPER by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
REBOUND DEF by PETTY,JAYLEN --
GOOD DUNK by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:39 58-34 V 24
ASSIST  by PETTY,JAYLEN --

13:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:33

13:33 SUB OUT by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
13:33 SUB IN by SANDERS,JOSIAH

FOUL  by PETTY,JAYLEN 13:07
13:07 58-35 V 23 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
13:07 58-36 V 22 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
13:07 58-37 V 21 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by ATWELL,DONOVAN 12:51
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

12:28 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEF by PETTY,JAYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by ATWELL,DONOVAN 12:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,JOSIAH
FOUL  by ATWELL,DONOVAN 12:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:00

12:00 SUB OUT by MICHAELI,ALON
12:00 SUB OUT by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN
12:00 SUB IN by DAK,BANGOT
12:00 SUB IN by MALONE,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by BRYAN,TYEREE 12:00
SUB OUT by TOPPIN,JT 12:00



SUB IN by WATTS,LEJUAN 12:00
SUB IN by AKUENTOK,MARIAL 12:00

11:53 58-39 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by MALONE,ELIJAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WATTS,LEJUAN(in the paint) 11:30
REBOUND OFF by AKUENTOK,MARIAL --
MISS TIPIN by AKUENTOK,MARIAL(in the paint) 11:26
REBOUND OFF by AKUENTOK,MARIAL --

11:26 FOUL  by DAK,BANGOT
MISS FT by AKUENTOK,MARIAL 11:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

11:26 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
11:26 SUB IN by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON

MISS FT by AKUENTOK,MARIAL 11:26
-- REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ELIJAH

11:26 BLOCK  by DAK,BANGOT
10:56 58-41 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by MALONE,ELIJAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,JOSIAH
FOUL  by AKUENTOK,MARIAL 10:56
SUB OUT by AKUENTOK,MARIAL 10:56
SUB IN by TOPPIN,JT 10:56

10:56 MISS FT by MALONE,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by PETTY,JAYLEN --

10:49 FOUL  by MALONE,ELIJAH
10:49 SUB OUT by KOSSARAS,FELIX
10:49 SUB IN by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN

MISS JUMPER by PETTY,JAYLEN 10:35
-- REBOUND DEF by DAK,BANGOT

10:12 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,JOSIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:04 60-41 V 19
FOUL  by WATTS,LEJUAN 09:52

09:52 SUB OUT by SANDERS,JOSIAH
09:52 SUB OUT by MALONE,ELIJAH
09:52 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
09:52 SUB IN by MICHAELI,ALON

SUB OUT by WATTS,LEJUAN 09:52
SUB IN by BRYAN,TYEREE 09:52

09:52 60-42 V 18 GOOD FT by DAK,BANGOT
09:52 MISS FT by DAK,BANGOT

REBOUND DEF by PETTY,JAYLEN --
MISS JUMPER by TOPPIN,JT(in the paint) 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DAK,BANGOT
FOUL  by ATWELL,DONOVAN 09:18

09:18 60-43 V 17 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by ATWELL,DONOVAN 09:18
SUB IN by HORNER,LEON 09:18

09:18 60-44 V 16 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by BRYAN,TYEREE 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
FOUL  by HORNER,LEON 08:58

08:58 60-45 V 15 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
08:58 60-46 V 14 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ISAIAH(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by BRYAN,TYEREE 08:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:20 FOUL  by MICHAELI,ALON
MISS FT by TOPPIN,JT 08:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TOPPIN,JT 08:20 61-46 V 15
FOUL  by TOPPIN,JT 08:11
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:11
SUB OUT by TOPPIN,JT 08:11



SUB IN by WATTS,LEJUAN 08:11
08:11 61-47 V 14 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
08:11 61-48 V 13 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by WATTS,LEJUAN 07:51
07:40 61-50 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by MICHAELI,ALON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:39
TURNOVER  by WATTS,LEJUAN 07:37

07:20 MISS 3PTR by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
REBOUND DEF by HORNER,LEON --

06:56 FOUL  by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN
MISS FT by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by DAK,BANGOT
06:47 61-53 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by WATTS,LEJUAN(in the paint) 06:31
06:31 BLOCK  by DAK,BANGOT

REBOUND OFF by WATTS,LEJUAN --
SUB OUT by BRYAN,TYEREE 06:27
SUB OUT by HORNER,LEON 06:27
SUB IN by ATWELL,DONOVAN 06:27
SUB IN by TOPPIN,JT 06:27
TURNOVER  by WATTS,LEJUAN 06:27

06:27 STEAL  by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN
06:15 61-55 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MICHAELI,ALON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
GOOD 3PTR by ATWELL,DONOVAN 05:58 64-55 V 9
ASSIST  by TOPPIN,JT --

05:49 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ATWELL,DONOVAN --
TURNOVER  by TOPPIN,JT 05:34

05:34 STEAL  by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
05:28 MISS 3PTR by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN

REBOUND DEF by WATTS,LEJUAN --
GOOD JUMPER by WATTS,LEJUAN(in the paint) 05:13 66-55 V 11

05:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:04 SUB OUT by DAK,BANGOT
05:04 SUB IN by KOSSARAS,FELIX
04:52 66-58 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
GOOD 3PTR by ATWELL,DONOVAN 04:33 69-58 V 11
ASSIST  by WATTS,LEJUAN --

04:13 69-60 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by MICHAELI,ALON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 03:41
REBOUND OFF by TOPPIN,JT --
MISS 3PTR by ATWELL,DONOVAN 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN

03:34 69-62 V 7
GOOD LAYUP by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN
TURNOVER  by WATTS,LEJUAN 03:07

03:07 STEAL  by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
03:02 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ISAIAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:02
03:02 SUB OUT by KOSSARAS,FELIX
03:02 SUB IN by DAK,BANGOT

-- REBOUND OFF by MICHAELI,ALON
02:58 MISS JUMPER by MICHAELI,ALON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WATTS,LEJUAN --
MISS JUMPER by TOPPIN,JT(in the paint) 02:31
REBOUND OFF by WATTS,LEJUAN --
GOOD JUMPER by PETTY,JAYLEN 02:24 71-62 V 9
ASSIST  by ATWELL,DONOVAN --

02:05 71-64 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by ATWELL,DONOVAN 01:35
-- REBOUND DEF by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON

FOUL  by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN 01:28
01:28 71-65 V 6 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
01:28 SUB OUT by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN
01:28 SUB IN by KOSSARAS,FELIX
01:28 71-66 V 5 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ISAIAH(fastbreak)

GOOD DUNK by TOPPIN,JT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:21 73-66 V 7
ASSIST  by ATWELL,DONOVAN --

01:06 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by KOSSARAS,FELIX

00:55 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ISAIAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by TOPPIN,JT 00:55

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:55 SUB OUT by KOSSARAS,FELIX
00:55 SUB IN by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN

FOUL  by PETTY,JAYLEN 00:55
00:55 73-67 V 6 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
00:55 73-68 V 5 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN 00:52
00:45 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ISAIAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:43 73-71 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by RANCIK,SEBASTIAN

-- ASSIST  by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON
00:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WATTS,LEJUAN(in the paint) 00:27
REBOUND OFF by TOPPIN,JT --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,CHRISTIAN 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by DAK,BANGOT
00:00 MISS 3PTR by HARGRESS,BARRINGTON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


